
Route: 23-247-03   Run: 23-247-03 AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-03

Vehicle: 23-247-03
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:05 AM 19 BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
2 8:05 AM 8:06 AM CALDWELL PL; ST JOHNS & BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS
3 8:07 AM 8:08 AM HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & SALMONIER PL; ST JOHNS
4 8:08 AM HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & MELROSE PL; ST JOHNS
5 8:09 AM WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS & HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS
6 8:10 AM 23 WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 68 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 8:13 AM 70 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
9 8:15 AM 8:16 AM 32 DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 8:16 AM 8:17 AM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS
11 8:17 AM RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
12 8:18 AM 8:19 AM 30 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
13 8:20 AM 8:23 AM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway  : 2026-06-30

Run: 23-247-03 AM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:07 PM 1 of 24



Route: 23-247-03   Run: 23-247-03 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:07 PM 2 of 24



Route: 23-247-03   Run: 23-247-03 PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-03

Vehicle: 23-247-03
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:40 PM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway  : 2026-06-30
2 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 30 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 2:43 PM RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
4 2:44 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS
5 2:45 PM 2:46 PM 32 DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
6 2:47 PM 70 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
7 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 68 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 2:49 PM WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS & HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS
9 2:50 PM 23 WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 2:52 PM HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & MELROSE PL; ST JOHNS
11 2:52 PM 2:53 PM HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & SALMONIER PL; ST JOHNS
12 2:54 PM 2:55 PM CALDWELL PL; ST JOHNS & BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS
13 2:55 PM 2:56 PM 19 BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

Run: 23-247-03 PM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:07 PM 4 of 24



Route: 23-247-03   Run: 23-247-03 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 1:07 PM 5 of 24



Route: 23-247-04   Run: 23-247-04 AM
Route: 23-247-04 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-04
Description:
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:03 AM 8:04 AM HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK PL; ST JOHNS
2 8:05 AM 49 HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
3 8:05 AM 8:06 AM COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS
4 8:06 AM 8:07 AM 45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:07 AM 8:08 AM 38 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
6 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 96 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 105 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 8:10 AM 103 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
9 8:10 AM 8:11 AM BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS & TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS
10 8:12 AM 86 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
11 8:13 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & STEPHENVILLE ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2024-10-04
12 8:14 AM 8:15 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & ROBINSONS PL; ST JOHNS
13 8:15 AM 8:16 AM BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & GROS MORNE PL; ST JOHNS
14 8:17 AM 8:18 AM 25 GROS MORNE PL  : 2026-06-30
15 8:20 AM 8:23 AM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway  : 2026-06-30

Run: 23-247-04 AM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 1 of 18



Route: 23-247-04   Run: 23-247-04 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 2 of 18



Route: 23-247-04   Run: 23-247-04 PM
Route: 23-247-04 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-04
Description:
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:40 PM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway  : 2026-06-30
2 2:43 PM 25 GROS MORNE PL  : 2026-06-30
3 2:44 PM 2:45 PM BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & GROS MORNE PL; ST JOHNS
4 2:46 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & ROBINSONS PL; ST JOHNS
5 2:47 PM 2:48 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & STEPHENVILLE ST; ST JOHNS Effective: 2024-10-04
6 2:49 PM 86 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
7 2:50 PM BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS & TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS
8 2:51 PM 103 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
9 2:51 PM 2:52 PM 105 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 2:53 PM 96 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 2:54 PM 38 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 2:55 PM 2:56 PM 45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
13 2:56 PM COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS
14 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 49 HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2026-06-30
15 2:58 PM 2:59 PM HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK PL; ST JOHNS

Run: 23-247-04 PM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 4 of 18



Route: 23-247-04   Run: 23-247-04 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 5 of 18



Route: 23-247-05   Run: 23-247-05B AM
Route: 23-247-05 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-05
Description:
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 44 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
2 8:10 AM 8:11 AM 74 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 8:12 AM RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
4 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 129 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:13 AM 8:14 AM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & HEATHERTON PL; ST JOHNS
6 8:14 AM 8:15 AM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & CURLING PL; ST JOHNS
7 8:15 AM 8:16 AM 37 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 8:16 AM 8:17 AM TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS & CODROY PL; ST JOHNS
9 8:17 AM 8:18 AM 43 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 8:18 AM 8:19 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CHANNEL ST; ST JOHNS
11 8:20 AM 8:23 AM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

Run: 23-247-05B AM 

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 7 of 18



Route: 23-247-05   Run: 23-247-05B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 8 of 18



Route: 23-247-05   Run: 23-247-05B PM
Route: 23-247-05 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-05
Description:
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:40 PM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway
2 2:42 PM 74 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 2:43 PM 44 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 2:45 PM RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E  : 2025-06-30
5 2:45 PM 129 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
6 2:45 PM 2:46 PM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & HEATHERTON PL; ST JOHNS
7 2:47 PM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & CURLING PL; ST JOHNS
8 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 37 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
9 2:49 PM 2:50 PM TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS & CODROY PL; ST JOHNS
10 2:50 PM 2:51 PM 43 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 2:51 PM 2:52 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CHANNEL ST; ST JOHNS

Run: 23-247-05B PM 

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 10 of 18



Route: 23-247-05   Run: 23-247-05B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 11 of 18



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06A AM
Route: 23-247-06 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-06
Description:
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:06 AM 8:07 AM CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & CAPE BROYLE PL; ST JOHNS
2 8:07 AM CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
3 8:08 AM 8:09 AM 35 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 15 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:10 AM 8:11 AM TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
6 8:12 AM 82 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:12 AM 8:13 AM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & POINT VERDE PL; ST JOHNS
8 8:15 AM 8:16 AM 9 GLADNEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
9 8:19 AM 88 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E Effective: 2024-10-04
10 8:20 AM 8:23 AM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

Run: 23-247-06A AM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 13 of 18



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 14 of 18



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06A PM
Route: 23-247-06 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-06
Description:
Schools:  St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:30 PM 2:40 PM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway
2 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 9 GLADNEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 2:44 PM 2:45 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & POINT VERDE PL; ST JOHNS
4 2:45 PM 82 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 2:46 PM 2:47 PM TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
6 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 15 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 35 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 2:49 PM 2:50 PM CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
9 2:51 PM 2:52 PM CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & CAPE BROYLE PL; ST JOHNS
10 2:55 PM 88 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E Effective: 2024-10-04

Run: 23-247-06A PM 

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 16 of 18



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-02 11:05 AM 17 of 18




